Roll Call Number					Agenda Item Number		
Date Aug	gust 21,	2023					
A	FEDE	IOWA CRAL L	DEPA AND A	RTMEN' ND WA'	ZING THE EXECUTION OF AGREEMENT WITH I OF NATURAL RESOURCES FOR THE IER CONSERVATION FUND PROGRAM FOR ALL AND BASKETBALL COURTS PROJECT		
park located wi the existing bas	thin the ketball of t Const	Indiano court for ruction	la Hills the enj	neighbor joyment c	d Recreation Department desires to improve Stone Park, a 15.5-acre- chood in Des Moines, to add a 4-court pickleball facility and to repair of the residents and visitors of Des Moines pursuant to the Stone Park Court Repair Project ("Project"), at a total pre-engineering estimated		
Recreation Dep	artment	of a \$2	200,000	0.00 gran	No. 22-0398, the City Council ratified submission by the Parks and tapplication to the National Park Service (NPS) Land and Water nee for the development of the Project; and		
the City Clerk,	from the	ne Natio	nal Par	k Service	tent has received a grant and grant agreement, on file in the office of the (NPS) Land and Water Conservation Fund (LWCF) for financial by the Iowa Department of Natural Resources in the amount of		
1. The Proje Natural Resourc Basketball Cour execute said Ag	ect Grances, for a test project projec	at Agree a Nation ect, is he for and decreation	ment N al Park creby ap on beha n Depa	fo. 19-013 Service I oproved a alf of the	the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that: 373 between the City of Des Moines and the Iowa Department of Land and Water Conservation Fund for the Stone Park Pickleball and as to form and content, and the Mayor is authorized and directed to City of Des Moines, Iowa. Director is authorized and directed to administer and monitor said		
(Council Comm	unicatio	n No. 23	3-395)	M	loved by to adopt.		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:					Second by		
/s/ Glenna K. Fr Glenna K. Frank		ant City	Attorne	ey			
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE		
COWNIE							
BOESEN					I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the		
GATTO							
MANDELBAUM					above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.		
SHEUMAKER							
VOSS	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my						
WESTERGAARD					hand and affixed my seal the day and year first		
TOTAL MOTION CARRIED			A	PPROVED	above written.		
				Mayor	City Clerk		